Should the Defence Fund fall below ten million dollars ($10,000,000) for three (3) consecutive 
months, each Local Union shall contribute two dollars ($2.00), per person, per month, until the 
next National Convention, or until such time that the Defence Fund reaches or exceeds twelve 
million dollars ($12,000,000) for three (3) consecutive months, whichever comes first. 

15.1.3 CONVENTION FUND 

A Convention Fund shall be established as of July 1, 2025. Local Unions shall pay $0.35 per 
member, per month to the Convention Fund commencing August 1, 2025.  

The Convention Fund shall be used to pay for the expenses incurred by the National Union.